Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		ent Recordation Services RECORDATION FOR of the U.S. Patent PATENTS Trademark Office x 1450								
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										
1.	A. B.	Name of conveying party: Yonosuke AOKI  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:  MAKITA CORPORATION 3-11-8, SUMIYOSHI-CHO, ANJO-SHI, AICHI 446-8502 JAPAN							
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☑ No							
4.	A. C.	Patent Application No. 13/505,110  Additional numbers attactive of Application: POWER TOOL	B. Patent No.(s) ached? □ Yes ☒ No							
5.	Nan	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.							
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
9.	To to original Jam	tement and signature.  the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the foregoing in	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Date: June 26, 2012							

**PATENT** REEL: 028440 FRAME: 0917

## ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Yonosuke	AOKI	(5)	**************************************			
(1-8)	Name(s)	(2)			(6)		Market Control of the		
	of Inventor(s)	(3)			(7)				
		(4)			(8)				
		each o	In consideration fithe undersigne	of the sum of one d, each undersigne	dollar (\$1.00) d agrees to ass	and other ign, and h	good and valuable ereby does assign	e consideration paid t transfer and set over	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	MAKITA	CORPORAT	ON	,,,,,			
(10)	Insert Address of	(10)	3-11-8 Sur	niyoshi-cho,					
	Assignee	- "		Aichi 446-850					
		the ent	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert	(11)	POWER 7	COOL				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign					444			
	Application Number	•	ney Docket No.	153300					
			ich the undersig n date herewith		ecuted an appli	cation for	patent in the Unit	ed States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing	<b>4.0</b> - 1 -							
	of Application	(12) on							
(13)	Alternative	(13) Numi		ation Serial	13/505,1	10			
• •									
• •	Identification for								
• •	filed applications	filed	-			annlicatio	n and any continu	ing divisional or	
reissue applica any applica any appliche Ass claims reexam Patents full rig and ag- identif	filed applications  1) Each undersigned agrapplications for the inventications and patents as the Ass. 2) Each undersigned agraphication or continuation or signee in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agraphication a grant of the Internat. 4) Each undersigned agraphication a grant of a valid Ur. 5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resulting the to convey the entire internates that this assignment is to. 6) Each undersigned herication that may be necessariation of this document.	ees to exe on, and an ignee may ees to exe division the in obtain ees to exe ional Con rees to per aited State thorizes an on from s set herein binding or reby gran y or desir	cute all papers in y patent(s) issuit deem necessary cute all papers in ereof, or any particular and cute all papers in vention for Protoform all affirms as patent to the Andrequests the aid application (sassigned, and the him and his he is the firm of OI able in order to a street and application of the aid and the aid application of the aid and the a	ng thereon, and all.  eccessary in connectent or reissue applied going forward with and documents and ection of Industriative acts which makes inches incommissioner of the commissioner o	etion with any so to execute steel on with any literation based it such interfer i perform any at Property or sity be necessary ne U.S. Patent intee, as Assignated, and will a signs and legal PLC the power less of the Unit	interferenthereon, forence, let which a milar agreeto obtain and Trade ee of the enot execut represents to insert ed States I	ce which may be or the invention, a may be necessary tements.  If many be necessary tements.  If maintain or confirmark Office to issue the interest, and e, any agreements tives.  If the interest is the interest in this assignment of the interest and Traden or the interest and Traden or the interest and Traden	declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with firm by reissue or ue any and all Letters covenants that he has in conflict herewith, than further	
reissue applica any applica any appliche Ass claims reexam Patents full rig and ag identif recordi	filed applications  1) Each undersigned agrapplications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agrapplication or continuation or cignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agror provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agrination a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resulting to convey the entire interreses that this assignment is to be Each undersigned here that this assignment is to be Each undersigned here that this assignment is to the United States resulting the Each undersigned here that this assignment is to the United States resulting that may be necessariation of this document.	ees to exe on, and an ignee may ees to exe division the in obtain ees to exe clonal Coor ees to per inted State chorizes a ng from s est herein oinding on reby gran y or desir	cute all papers ry patent(s) issuit deem necessary cute all papers recute all affirmation for Protoform all affirmations patent to the Andrequests the Calada application (sadd application for Protoform and his he is the firm of Otable in order to	ng thereon, and all all all all all all all all all al	ction with any so to execute so ction with any lication based ith such interfer any all Property or si by be necessary need. S. Patent interfer as Assignmented, and will a high and legal PLC the power less of the Unit	interferenthereon, forence, et which a milar agreto obtain and Trade se of the enot execut represents to insert ed States lessioned	ce which may be or the invention, analy be necessary tements.  may be necessary tements.  maintain or confirmark Office to issuite interest, and e, any agreements tives.  on this assignment and Traden name(s).	declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with irm by reissue or the any and all Letters covenants that he had in conflict herewith, that any further mark Office for	
reissue applica any applica any applica claims reexam Patents full rig and agidentif records	filed applications  1) Each undersigned agrapplications for the inventications and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agraphication or continuation or cignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agraphication a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned agraination a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned aut in the United States resulting the United States resulting the to convey the entire interreces that this assignment is to Each undersigned herication that may be necessariation of this document.  In witness whereof, executing a policy of the continuation of the company of the continuation of the company of the company of the continuation of the company of the c	ees to exe on, and an ignee may ees to exe division the in obtain nees to exe ional Cor- ees to per inted State thorizes an ing from s est herein oinding or reby gran y or desir	cute all papers ry patent(s) issuit deem necessary cute all papers received. The cute all papers received all papers revention for Protoform all affirmates patent to the Andrequests the Caid application(sassigned, and the him and his he is the firm of Orable in order to the undersigned.	ng thereon, and all.  eccessary in connectent or reissue applied in a documents and documents and ection of Industriative acts which makesignee.  Commissioner of the late has not executed its, successors, assure & Berringe, comply with the related on the date(s) of enter Signature	ction with any so to execute steel of the such interfer in perform any at Property or stay be necessary the U.S. Patent ince, as Assignated, and will a signs and legal PLC the power less of the Unit in posite the uncertainty in the stay of the Unit in posite the uncertainty in the stay of the Unit in posite the uncertainty in the stay of the Unit in posite the uncertainty in the stay of the Unit in posite the uncertainty in the stay of the Unit in the stay of the uncertainty in the stay of the stay of the uncertainty in the stay of the uncertainty in the stay of the uncertainty in the stay of the sta	interferenthereon, forence, eet which is milat agree to obtain and Trade ee of the enot execut represented States lessigned	may be necessary terments.  may be necessary terments.  mark Office to issuitive interest, and e, any agreements titives.  Patent and Traden  name(s).  Ook.	declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with firm by reissue or the any and all Letters covenants that he has in conflict herewith, that any further thank Office for (SEAL)	
reissue applica any applica any applica claims reexam Patents full rig and agidentif records	filed applications  1) Each undersigned agrapplications for the inventications and patents as the Ass. 2) Each undersigned agrolication or continuation or signee in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agror provisions of the Internat. 4) Each undersigned agrination a grant of a valid Ur. 5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resulting to convey the entire internees that this assignment is to. 6) Each undersigned here that this document.  In witness whereof, execution.	ees to exe on, and an ignee may ees to exe division th in obtain ees to exe ional Cor- ees to per aited State chorizes an inciding or reby gran y or desir auted by th	cute all papers ry patent(s) issuit deem necessary to the mecessary cute all papers received all papers received all papers revention for Proform all affirmates patent to the management of the undersigned.	ng thereon, and all all all all all all all all all al	ction with any so to execute so ction with any dication based ith such interfer i perform any a large property or e.S. Patent mee, as Assignated, and will in highes and legal PLC the power less of the Uniterposite the uniterpos	interferent thereon, for the control of the control	may be necessary tements.  may be necessary tements.  maintain or confirmark Office to issuite interest, and e, any agreements trives.  on this assignment and Traden  name(s).  Ook.	declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with firm by reissue or the any and all Letters covenants that he has in conflict herewith, that any further thank Office for (SEAL)	
reissue applica any applica any applica claims reexam Patents full rig and agidentif records	filed applications  1) Each undersigned agrapplications for the inventications and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agraphication or continuation or cignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agraphication a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned agraination a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned aut in the United States resulting the United States resulting the to convey the entire interreces that this assignment is to Each undersigned herication that may be necessariation of this document.  In witness whereof, executing a policy of the continuation of the company of the continuation of the company of the company of the continuation of the company of the c	ees to exe on, and an ignee may ees to exe division th in obtain ees to exe ional Con- ees to per inted State thorizes an ing from s est herein binding or reby gran y or desir	cute all papers ry patent(s) issuit deem necessary cute all papers retreef, or any parameter and papers retreef, or any parameter all papers revention for Prot form all affirmates patent to the Additional control of the Additi	ng thereon, and all.  Leaves and all.  I connected to reissue apply going forward with and documents and ection of Industria time acts which makes a commissioner of the commissioner of t	ction with any so to execute so ction with any lication based ith such interfer i perform any a lication property or say be necessary ne U.S. Patent ince, as Assignated, and will right and legal PLC the power less of the United possible the unite	interferent thereon, for the control of the control	ce which may be or the invention, a may be necessary tements.  mark Office to issuitive interest, and e, any agreements tives.  Patent and Traden name(s).  Oak.	declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with irrm by reissue or the any and all Letters covenants that he has in conflict herewith, it any further tark Office for (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)	
reissue applica any app the Ass claims reexam Patents full rig and ag identif recordi	filed applications  1) Each undersigned agrapplications for the inventications and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agraphication or continuation or cignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agraphication a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned aut 4) Each undersigned aut 5) Each undersigned aut 6 of the United States resulting to convey the entire interreces that this assignment is t 6) Each undersigned herication that may be necessariation of this document.  In witness whereof, execument	ees to exe on, and an ignee may ees to exe division th in obtain ees to exe ional Cor- ees to per aited State chorizes an inciding or reby gran y or desir auted by th	cute all papers in y patent(s) issuit deem necessary to deem necessary to the all papers in the cute all papers and the cute and requests the cute and papers and the cute and	ng thereon, and all.  Lecessary in connectent or reissue applied in the connectent or reissue applied in the connectent or reissue applied in the content of the commissioner of the commi	ction with any so to execute so ction with any lication based ith such interfer present and leading to the control of the cont	interferenthereon, forence, ct which milar agree to obtain and Trade see of the enot execut represents to insert ed States I	may be necessary sements.  may be necessary sements.  maintain or confirmark Office to issuitives.  on this assignment and Traden name(s).	declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with irreduced in connection with irreduced in conflict herewith, it any further nark Office for (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)	
reissue applica any applica any applica claims reexam Patents full rig and agridentif records  Date Date Date Date	filed applications  1) Each undersigned agrapplications for the inventications and patents as the Ass. 2) Each undersigned agrolication or continuation or signee in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agror provisions of the Internat. 4) Each undersigned agrination a grant of a valid Ur. 5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resulting to convey the entire internees that this assignment is to. 6) Each undersigned he decition that may be necessaration of this document.  In witness whereof, executions.	ees to exe on, and an ignee may ees to exe division th in obtain ees to per include State thorizes a ng from s sest herein binding or reby gran y or desir unted by t	cute all papers in y patent(s) issuit deem necessary cute all papers in creef, or any parameters of the control	ng thereon, and all.  Leaves and all.  I connected to reissue apply going forward with and documents and ection of Industria time acts which makes a commissioner of the commissioner of t	ction with any so to execute so ction with any lication based ith such interfer in perform any at Property or sity be necessary the U.S. Patent ince, as Assignmented, and will a signs and legal PLC the power less of the Unit	interferenthereon, frence, et which milar agree to obtain and Trade ee of the entereout execut represente to insert ed States lessing and the ed States lessing ed Lessing et al.	may be necessary tements.  may be necessary tements.  mark Office to issuitive interest, and e, any agreements attives.  Patent and Traden  name(s).  Oak.	declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with irrm by reissue or the any and all Letters covenants that he has in conflict herewith, it any further tark Office for (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)	

RECORDED: 06/26/2012

**REEL: 028440 FRAME: 0918**